

# A picnic of delicious proportions awaits

HERE'S WHAT'S INSIDE...

## THE FORTNUM'S PICNIC

### STARTER

Smoked Trout with Crème Fraiche, Capers & Soda Bread

**INGREDIENTS:** Smoked Trout (Fish), Potato Sourdough (White Wheat Flour, Potatoes, Sea Salt), Horseradish Creme Fraiche (Crème Fraiche (Milk), Horseradish (Spirit Vinegar, Horseradish, Turnip, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Flavourings, Salt, Pasteurised Egg Yolk Powder, Thickener: Xanthan Gum; Mustard Flour; Preservative: Sodium Metabisulphite.), Salt, Ground White Pepper), Lemon, Lilliput Capers

### MAIN

Grilled Chicken Escalope with Lemon Caper Sauce, Rocket & Shaved Parmesan **INGREDIENTS:** Chicken Escalope (Chicken, Marinade (Smoked Paprika, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Tomato Paste, Salt, Black Peppercorns)), Lemon Caper Aioli (Mayonnaise (Rapeseed Oil, Water, Free Range Pasteurised Egg And Egg Yolk, Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Lemon Juice, Antioxidant: Calcium Disodium EDTA; Flavouring, Paprika Extract), Caster Sugar, Water, Shallots, Star Anise, Fennel, Black Mustard Seeds), Coarse Grain Mustard (Water, Mustard seeds, vinegar, salt), Parsley, Salt, White Pepper.

### Celeriac Remoulade

**INGREDIENTS:** Celeriac, Mayonnaise (Rapeseed oil, water, free range pasteurised Egg and Egg yolk, spirit vinegar, sugar, salt, lemon juice, antioxidant: calcium disodium; flavouring, paprika extract), Pickling Liquid (Cider Vinegar (Sulphites), Caster Sugar, Water, Shallots, Star Anise, Fennel, Black Mustard Seeds), Coarse Grain Mustard (Water, Mustard seeds, vinegar, salt), Parsley, Salt, White Pepper.

### Pink Fir Potato Salad

**INGREDIENTS:** Potatoes, Dressing (Vegan Mayonnaise (Rapeseed oil, water, spirit vinegar, sugar, salt, modified starch, natural flavouring (contains Mustard), lemon juice concentrate, antioxidant: calcium disodium; colour: paprika extract), Gherkins (Gherkins, Water; Spirit Vinegar, Glucose- Fructose syrup, Dill, Mustard seed, Red pepper, Onions, Salt, Sugar, Natural Flavouring), Wholegrain Mustard (Water, Mustard seed, Vinegar, Salt), Cabernet Sauvignon Vinegar (Sulphites)), Spring Onions, Chives.

### PUDDING

Botanical Jelly with Summer Berries

**INGREDIENTS:** Botanical Gin Jelly (Tonic Water (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Natural Flavourings, Acid: Citric Acid, Quinine), Caster Sugar, Water, Pentire Non Alcoholic Spirit (Water, Sea Herb Extract Blend, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavours, Malic Acid, Sea Salt, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Lemon Juice, Pectin), Blueberries, Raspberries, Strawberries.

### CHEESE

British Cheese Plate, Fig & Fennel Chutney, Grapes & Crackers

**INGREDIENTS:** Cheese's (Barbers Cheddar, Cashel Blue, Waterloo) (Milk), Grapes, Fig and Fennel Chutney (Figs (Figs, Rice Flour), Spiced Vinegar (Cider Vinegar, Cloves, Allspice, Black Peppercorns, Cinnamon), Muscovado sugar, Raw Cane Sugar, Bramley Apples, Water, Balsamic Vinegar (Red Wine Vinegar, Concentrated Grape Must), Fennel Seeds, Red Chillies, Ground Cinnamon.), Multiseed Cracker (Buttermilk, Gluten free flour (Rice, Potato, Maize, Buckwheat, Tapioca), Multiseeds (Sunflower seeds, Pumpkin Seeds, Linseeds), Cracked Black Pepper, Brown Sugar, Treacle, Raising Agent: Mono Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate; Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum; Salt.), Apricot Cracker (Buttermilk, Gluten free flour (Rice, Potato, Maize, Buckwheat, Tapioca), Apricots (Riceflour, Sulphur Dioxide ), Dates (Riceflour), Sunflower seeds, Brown Sugar, Treacle, Raising Agent (Mono Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum; Salt).

**ALLERGY ADVICE:** For allergens, see ingredients in Italics above.

## THE FORTNUM'S GARDEN PICNIC

### STARTER

Summer Herb Dip with Crudités & Sea Salt Cracker Bread

**INGREDIENTS:** Peppers, Green Herb Dressing (Coconut Yoghurt (Organic Coconut Milk, Organic Tapioca Starch, Live Vegan Cultures), Coriander, Dill, Parsley, Lemon, White Onion, Salt, Ground White Pepper), Breakfast Radish, Carrot, Celery, Cucumber, Sea Salt Cracker (Wheat Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Buttermilk (Milk), Butter (Milk), Sugar, Sea Salt, Salt, Baking Powder (Raising Agents: Di- and Polyphosphates, Sodium Carbonate; Wheat Flour), Pomegranate

### MAIN

Cajun Spiced Cauliflower Tacos & Pomegranate with Cashew Nut Dip

**INGREDIENTS:** Marinated Cauliflower (Cauliflower, Marinade (Water, Cornflour, Rapeseed Oil, Cajun Seasoning (Spanish Paprika, Salt, Basil, Chilli Powder, Fennel Ground, Ground Black Pepper, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Cumin Ground, Mustard Ground), Curry Powder (Coriander, Turmeric, Fenugreek, Salt, Chilli, Cornmeal, Garlic, Mustard, Fennel, Cloves, Celery, Sunflower Oil, Bay Leaves.), Salt, Black Peppercorns), Cashew Ranch Dressing (Vegan Mayonnaise (Rapeseed Oil, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Modified Starch, Natural Flavouring (contains Mustard), Lemon Juice Concentrate, Antioxidant: Calcium disodium; Colour: Paprika Extract.), Cashews, Apple Cider Vinegar (Sulphites), Water, Dill, Onion Powder, Parsley, Garlic Powder, Smoked Paprika), Corn Tortilla (Corn, Water, Calcium Hydroxide, Calcium Carbonate), Mixed Salad Leaves, Pomegranate, Lime.

Cherry Tomato, Kalamata Olive & Feta Greek Salad

**INGREDIENTS:** Greek Salad (Cherry Tomatoes, Peppers, Vegan Feta Cheese (Water, Coconut Oil, Starch, Sea Salt, Acidity Regulator: Glucono Delta Lactone, Flavourings, Olive Extract, Vitamin B12), Kalamata Olives, Baby Gem, Cucumber, Red Onion, Dried Oregano), Lemon Dressing (Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Lemon Juice, Salt, Black Pepper)

Borlotti Bean Hummus

**INGREDIENTS:** Hummus (Borlotti Beans, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Tahini (Sesame Seeds), Lemon, Water, Garlic, Salt), Garnish (Cucumber, Plum Tomatoes, Red Onion, Coriander), Borlotti Beans.

### PUDDING

Botanical Jelly with Summer Berries

**INGREDIENTS:** Botanical Gin Jelly (Tonic Water (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Natural Flavourings, Acid: Citric Acid, Quinine), Caster Sugar, Water, Pentire Non Alcoholic Spirit (Water, Sea Herb Extract Blend, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavours, Malic Acid, Sea Salt, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Lemon Juice, Pectin), Blueberries, Raspberries, Strawberries.

### CHEESE

British Cheese Plate, Fig & Fennel Chutney, Grapes & Crackers

**INGREDIENTS:** Cheese's (Barbers Cheddar, Cashel Blue, Waterloo) (Milk), Grapes, Fig and Fennel Chutney (Figs (Figs, Rice Flour), Spiced Vinegar (Cider Vinegar, Cloves, Allspice, Black Peppercorns, Cinnamon), Muscovado sugar, Raw Cane Sugar, Bramley Apples, Water, Balsamic Vinegar (Red Wine Vinegar, Concentrated Grape Must), Fennel Seeds, Red Chillies, Ground Cinnamon.), Multiseed Cracker (Buttermilk, Gluten free flour (Rice, Potato, Maize, Buckwheat, Tapioca), Multiseeds (Sunflower seeds, Pumpkin Seeds, Linseeds), Cracked Black Pepper, Brown Sugar, Treacle, Raising Agent: Mono Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate; Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum; Salt.), Apricot Cracker (Buttermilk, Gluten free flour (Rice, Potato, Maize, Buckwheat, Tapioca), Apricots (Riceflour, Sulphur Dioxide), Dates (Riceflour), Sunflower seeds, Brown Sugar, Treacle, Raising Agent (Mono Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum; Salt).

**ALLERGY ADVICE:** For allergens, see ingredients in Italics above.

## THE FORTNUM'S FEAST

### STARTER

Duck Liver Parfait with Port Jelly & Sea Salt Cracker Bread

**INGREDIENTS:** Duck Liver Parfait (Duck Fat, Lean Duck Liver, Poultry Liver, Water, Duck Mousse Mix (Dextrose, Potato Starch, Pork Gelatin, Salt, Flavourings (Milk), Stabiliser: E451i; Animal Fat Materials, White Wine Extract, Antioxidant: E316; Dehydrated Duck Meat, Colourings: E120, E150c.), Denatured Cognac (Cognac, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Milk Proteins, Cream (Milk), Flavouring, Salt, Preservative: E209; Onions, Orange Blossom Flavouring, Dehydration: Duck Fat, Lard, Colour: E161b.), Double Cream (Milk, Salt.), Sea Salt Cracker (Wheat Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Buttermilk (Milk), Butter (Milk), Sugar, Sea Salt, Salt, Baking Powder (Raising Agents: Di- and Polyphosphates, Sodium Carbonate; Wheat Flour), Port Jelly (Cooking Port (Dealcoholised Red Fortified Wine (Sulphur Dioxide), Port, Salt), Cooking Red Wine (Partially De-Alcoholised Red Wine, Water, Salt, Antioxidant: E300; Preservative: E220 (Sulphites); Preservative: E202; Acidity regulator: E353.), Caster Sugar, Pork Gelatin (Pig Skin)).

### MAIN

Rare Roast Beef with Tarragon Dressing & Peashoots

**INGREDIENTS:** Roast Sirloin (Sirloin, Black Peppercorns, Salt), Tarragon Mayonnaise ((Rapeseed Oil, Water, Free Range Pasteurised Egg and Egg Yolk, Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Lemon Juice, Antioxidant: Calcium Disodium EDTA; Flavouring, Paprika Extract), Tarragon, Lemon), Peashoots.

Truffled Potato Salad

**INGREDIENTS:** Potatoes, Vegan Mayonnaise (Rapeseed oil, water, spirit vinegar, sugar, salt, modified starch, natural flavouring (contains Mustard), lemon juice concentrate, antioxidant: calcium disodium; colour: paprika extract), Shallots, Artichoke, White Truffle Oil (olive oil, white truffle, aroma), Salt, White Pepper.

Chilli & Dill Prawns with Compressed Cucumber & Herby Dressing

**INGREDIENTS:** Cabbage (Red Cabbage, Carrots, Salt, Black Dressing (Lime Juice, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Ginger, Sesame Oil, Maple Syrup, Salt, Black Pepper), White Cabbage, Parsley), Marinated Prawns (Prawns (Crustaceans), Chilli, Lemon Juice, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Dill, Sundried Peppers (Sundried Peppers, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Vinegar, Sugar, Salt.), Salt, Black Pepper), Smashed Cucumber (Cucumber, Caster Sugar, Water), Dill.

Fortnum's Scotch Egg

**INGREDIENTS:** Pork Sausage Meat (Pork Sausage Meat (Pork, Water, Breadcrumbs (Wheat), Salt, Spice Extract (Soya), Leek Powder: Stabiliser (E450), Flavour Enhancer (E621); Sugar, Sodium Metabisulphite, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract, Herb Extract, Citric Acid, Ascorbic acid, Colour (E120)), Whole Pasteurised Eggs, Panko Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour, Yeast, Sugar, Salt), Plain Flour (Wheat, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamine, Niacin), Ascorbic Acid).

### PUDDING

Chocolate Mousse with Blueberry Compote, Fresh Raspberries & Cocoa Nibs **INGREDIENTS:** Chocolate Mousse (Double Cream (Milk), Madagascan Milk Chocolate 50% (Madagascan cocoa beans, cane sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin), Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Sugar), Blueberry Compote (Blueberries, Sugar), Raspberries, Valrhona Cocoa Nibs

### CHEESE

British Cheese Plate, Fig & Fennel Chutney, Grapes & Crackers

**INGREDIENTS:** Cheese's (Barbers Cheddar, Cashel Blue, Waterloo) (Milk), Grapes, Fig and Fennel Chutney (Figs (Figs, Rice Flour), Spiced Vinegar (Cider Vinegar, Cloves, Allspice, Black Peppercorns, Cinnamon), Muscovado sugar, Raw Cane Sugar, Bramley Apples, Water, Balsamic Vinegar (Red Wine Vinegar, Concentrated Grape Must), Fennel Seeds, Red Chillies, Ground Cinnamon.), Multiseed Cracker (Buttermilk, Gluten free flour (Rice, Potato, Maize, Buckwheat, Tapioca), Multiseeds (Sunflower seeds, Pumpkin Seeds, Linseeds), Cracked Black Pepper, Brown Sugar, Treacle, Raising Agent: Mono Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate; Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum; Salt.), Apricot Cracker (Buttermilk, Gluten free flour (Rice, Potato, Maize, Buckwheat, Tapioca), Apricots (Riceflour, Sulphur Dioxide), Dates (Riceflour), Sunflower seeds, Brown Sugar, Treacle, Raising Agent (Mono Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum; Salt).

**ALLERGY ADVICE:** For allergens, see ingredients in Italics above.

## THE FORTNUM'S GARDEN FEAST

### STARTER

Grilled Heritage Carrots with Chili & Mango Dressing

**INGREDIENTS -** Heritage Carrots, Chilli Mango Dressing (Mango Chutney (Mango, Cane Sugar, Salt, Mixed Spices, Garlic), Lime, Rapeseed Oil, Chilli Flakes), Pistachios, Coriander, Salt.

### MAIN

Harissa Broccoli and Courgettes Wheat Salad

**INGREDIENTS:** Marinated Broccoli and Courgettes (Broccoli, Courgette, Rose Harissa Paste (Rehydrated Red Peppers, Sunflower oil, Rapeseed Oil, Spices, Garlic, Salt, Rose Petals, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Maple Syrup), Cracked Bulgur Wheat, Pestorissa (Rapeseed Oil, Rehydrated Sun-Dried and Semi-Dried Tomatoes, Rose Harissa Rehydrated Red Peppers, Vegetable Oils (Sunflower, Rapeseed Oil), Garlic, Salt, Mixed Dried Spices, Rose Petals, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Salt, Mixed Dried herbs, Grape Vinegar.), Semi Dried Tomatoes, Calamansi Vinegar (Sulphites), Chives, Parsley.

Truffled Potato Salad

**INGREDIENTS:** Potatoes, Vegan Mayonnaise (Rapeseed oil, water, spirit vinegar, sugar, salt, modified starch, natural flavouring (contains Mustard), lemon juice concentrate, antioxidant: calcium disodium; colour: paprika extract), Shallots, Artichoke, White Truffle Oil (olive oil, white truffle, aroma), Salt, White Pepper.

Fortnum's Pea & Mint Scotch Egg

**INGREDIENTS:** Pea and Broad Bean Mix (Broad Beans, Peas, Lemons, Chickpeas, Banana Shallots, Chargrilled Peppers (Chargrilled Red and Yellow Peppers, Sunflower Oil, Wine Vinegar, Salt, Chilli, Garlic, Parsley), Mint, Parsley, Chilli Flakes, Salt, Black Pepper, Cumin), Whole Egg, Plain Flour (Wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, thiamine, niacin), antioxidant (ascorbic acid), Panko Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour, Yeast, Sugar, Salt)

### PUDDING

Chocolate Mousse with Blueberry Compote, Fresh Raspberries & Cocoa Nibs

**INGREDIENTS:** Chocolate Mousse (Double Cream (Milk), Madagascan Milk Chocolate 50% (Madagascan cocoa beans, cane sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin), Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Sugar), Blueberry Compote (Blueberries, Sugar), Raspberries, Valrhona Cocoa Nibs.

### CHEESE

British Cheese Plate, Fig & Fennel Chutney, Grapes & Crackers

**INGREDIENTS:** Cheese's (Barbers Cheddar, Cashel Blue, Waterloo) (Milk), Grapes, Fig and Fennel Chutney (Figs (Figs, Rice Flour), Spiced Vinegar (Cider Vinegar, Cloves, Allspice, Black Peppercorns, Cinnamon), Muscovado sugar, Raw Cane Sugar, Bramley Apples, Water, Balsamic Vinegar (Red Wine Vinegar, Concentrated Grape Must), Fennel Seeds, Red Chillies, Ground Cinnamon.), Multiseed Cracker (Buttermilk, Gluten free flour (Rice, Potato, Maize, Buckwheat, Tapioca), Multiseeds (Sunflower seeds, Pumpkin Seeds, Linseeds), Cracked Black Pepper, Brown Sugar, Treacle, Raising Agent: Mono Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate; Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum; Salt.), Apricot Cracker (Buttermilk, Gluten free flour (Rice, Potato, Maize, Buckwheat, Tapioca), Apricots (Riceflour, Sulphur Dioxide), Dates (Riceflour), Sunflower seeds, Brown Sugar, Treacle, Raising Agent (Mono Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum; Salt).

**ALLERGY ADVICE:** For allergens, see ingredients in Italics above.